
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 3, 1991 Mercer Livestock
Mercer, PA

July 30, 1991S.W. Virginia Livestock
WyUwvllle, VA
July 30, 1991

FED STEERS; NO HIGH CHOICE
OFFERED. SELECT 1100-1300 LBS.
64.00- FEW 1000LBS. 68.00-71.00;
HOLSTEIN X 1570 LBS. TO 64.75.

FED HEIFERS: CHOICE 850-950L85.
65.00- HOLSTEINS 1500LBS. TO
56.75.

VEAL CALVES: LOW CHOICE
175-300 LBS. TO 95.00; GOOD
80.00- CULLS 5.00 LOWER.
85-110 LBS. 68.00-76.00; 50-80 LBS.
60.00- WEAK/ROUGH/THIN
60.00 DOWN.

FARMCALVES: 20.00-30.00LOWER.
HOLSTEIN BULLS #1 90-120 LBS.
140.00- «2 110.00-140.00; 80-85
LBS. 90.00-125.00;HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90-120 LBS. 130.00-140.00; BEEF X
BULLS TO 155.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: USBI-3 FEW
215-260 LBS. TO 54.00.

SOWS: 300-500 LBS. 40.00-42.75;
500-700 LBS. 41.50-43.50.

BOARS: 36.00-38.25.
STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 200-300

LBS. 100.00-109.00; 300-500 LBS.
85.00- 500-700 LBS. 75.00-87.00;
800-950 LBS. 63.00-73.00.

CATTLE 185...PDA...Compared with
hit Tuesday's market: Slaughter steers
slow, 2.00 to 4.00 lower; Cows 2.00 to
3.00 lower. Choice slaughter steers
67.50- few High yielding 71.00-72, low
yielding down to 66.00, high yielding
Select and low Choice 67.50-71.25, few
Select 64.00-68.00; few ISOO/1600 lb*.
63.00- Choice Holsteins 66.00-67.50,
Select 60.00-62, few Standard
60.00- Few Select si. heifers
63.00- few Standard 60.00-62.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial sL cows
46.50- few high yielding
50.00- Cutter & Boning Utility
44.00- Canner & low Cutter
37.00- Shells down to 20.00. One
Choice si. bullocks 62.50. Few Yield
Grade No. 1. 950/1430 lbs. si. bulls
58.00- few No. 2. 1100/1700 lbs.
54.00- Feeder Cattle: Few Medium
Frame No. 1, 800/850 lbs.
steen 73.00-75.00, couple 190/210 lbs.
112.006115.00, few Large No. 2,
900/1000 lbs. steers 53.00-55.00. Few
Medium Frame No. 1,400/500lbs. heifen
64.00417.00, few 240 Ibt. 100.00109.00,
Large No. 2,890 lbs. 60.00. Few Medium
Frame No. 2. 600/650 lbs. bulls
46.0048.00.

CALVES 78..J3ew Standard and Good
80/120 lbs. vealers 70.00-90.00. Farm
Calves; No. 1, Holstein Bulb 90/125 lbs.
140.00- No. 2, 80/120 lbs.
100.00140.00; few HoL Heifen 90/130
lbs. 100.00158.00. Beef cross 80/140 lbs.
bulb and heifen 120.00190.00.

HOGS 71...8an0ws and Gilts: .50 to
1.00higher. US No. 1-2 230/250 lbs. bar-

rows and gilts 54.005450, 1-3 225/245
lbs. 53.0053.50, lot 203 lbs. 46.50, small
lot 2-3 270 lbs. 50.60. US No. 1-3400/550
lbs. sows 43.0044.00, No. 2-3 400/650
lbs. 37.0041.00. Boan 32.0033.50.

FEEDER PIGS 5..Jew US No. 1-3 25
lbs. feeder pigs 18.00 - per head.

SHEEP IS.. .Small lot High Choice 75
lbs. spring shughter lambs 42.00. Few
Good and Choice 70/75 lbs. feeder lambs
35.00- Few Slaughter sheep
11.0020.00. - all cwt.

SLAUGHTER HOGS 6 HEAD BAR-
ROWS ANDGILTS US 2-4.250-300LB.
40.00 BOARS 300-600 LB. 33.00

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 44 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 35 HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 44.00 -

50.00 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
45.00- 51.00CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 40.00 - 45.00 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 9 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,
900-1300 LB. 60.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600
LB. 55.25 - 60.50 Y.G. 1-2,1600LBS. &

OVER 57.75 - 63.25
LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 306

HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 136
HEAD SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME.
95-125 LB. 47.00 CHOICE. 85-125 LB.
44.00 WOOLED GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE, 75-90 LB. 39.75 FEEDER
LAMBS 65 HEAD FEEDER LAMBS
CHOICE AND FANCY. 70-85 LB. 40.00
CHOICE AND FANCY. 60-70 LB. 38.50
EWES A RAMS IQS HEAD EWES ALL
GRADES 12.50 - 15.00 RAMS ALL
GRADES 11.00 - 14.50

GOATS - 9 HEAD - 16.00-48.00 PER
HEAD

HEIFERS; 200-400 LBS. 83.00-95.00,
400-600LBS. 78.00-90.00; 600-800LBS.
70.00- 800-900 LBS. 65.00-73.00.

BULLS: 300-500 LBS. 80.00-95.00;
500-700 LBS. 73.00-82.00; DAIRY
REPLACEMENTS, LARGE SPRIN-
GERS 925.00-1085.00; FEW SHORT-
BREDS BYTHE POUND, 850-950LBS.
65.00-

LAMBS: CHOICE 80-105 LBS.
43.00- 50-80 LBS. 45.00-48.00.

SHEEP: 12.00-19.00.
GOATS: LARGE 50.00-62.00;

MEDIUM 35.00-50.00; SMALL
18.00-

PIGS ANDSHOATS: BY THE HEAD.
20-30 LBS. 20.00-25.00; 30-40 LBS.
26.00- BY THE POUND, 165-185
LBS. 45.00-49.00.

STOCK BOARS: 220 LBS. TO 39.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 187 HEAD
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-30C
95.00- - - - 300-400 94.00-103.00
99.00- - - 400-500 95.00-105.00- - -

500-600 90.00- 95.00 - - 85.00- 90.00
600-700 88.00- 91.00 - - -

HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2
200- 300 96.00-102.00 300- 500 85.00
97.00 500- 700 79.00- 81.00 700- 900
66.00 900-1100 65.00

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400
87.00- 92.00 - - 83.00- 86.00 400-500
84.00- 85.00 - 78.00- 80.00 81.00 83.00
500600 83.00 87.00 - - - 600700 82.00
86.50 - -

- 700800 78.00 79.50 - - -

BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1SMALL
1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
95.00100.00- - - 3004009000 92.00- -

- 40050085.00 90.50-- - 50060078.00
80.00 - -

-

Peoria Sheep
Peoria, IL

July 30, 1991
COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 3

HEAD M&L-l, 5-6 YRS OLD 10001100
LBS WITH CALVES 150250 LBS
$690.00 PER PAIR.

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 45 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 45.00180.00, MOSTLY
90.00145.00

SHEEP: 325 TRADING MODERATE
COMPARED WITH LAST TUESDAY
SLAUGHTER LAMBS 3.00 LOWER.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: CHOICE
AND PRIME FEW 120130LBS. 49.00,
100120LBS. 46.0048.00, 80100 LBS.
42.0045.00.

GOATS 7..,0ne Large 42.00, few
Medium 25.00-30.00, couple Small 20.00

all per head.

Lebanon Valley Livestock
Prcdcrkkiburg, PA

REPORT FOR JULY 23. 1991 NOT
AVAILABLEALTHO HEADAGES ARE
AS FOLLOWS: CATTLE 108;CALVES
252; HOGS 137; FEEDER PICS 11;
SHEEP/GOATS 0.

FEEDER LAMBS; FEW CHOICE
6080 LBS. 36.0042.00

SLAUGHTER EWES: FEW CULL TO
UTILITY 10.0015.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, July 31, 1991

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: 1.00-2.00 LOWER.

UTILITY 48.00-52.00, HIGH DRESSING
TO 55.25; CANNERS 44.00-48.00; SHEL-
LY 44.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 8 HEAD, 1.00-2.00 LOWER.
YG#l 1300-1900LBS. 62.00-64.00; YG#2
55.00-60.00.

CANARM

CEILING
FANS M" MKTAI BLAMt

• 3 year warranty

Purchase In Quantity

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagentown, Md.
Tuesday, July 30, 1991

Report supplied by auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 94 HEAD, 150

LOWER. UTILITY 48.0053.00; CAN-
NERS 45.0048.00; SHELLY 45.00
DOWN.

New Wilmington
Livestock

N. Wilmington, PA
July 29, 1991

CATTLE 215,..PDA.,.Compared with
Uit Monday's market: Slaughter cowi
2.00 lower. Few Select and Standard
slaughter steers 59.00-60.50; one Select
Holstein 59.25. Few low yielding Select
and Choice si. heifers 60.00-64.50, few
Standard 55.00-57.00. Breaking Utility &

Commercial si. cows 47.25-51.00, couple
52.00*54, low yielding down to 42.00,
Cutter * Boning Utility 45.00-49.75, Can-
tier St Low Cutter 35.00-45.00, Shells
down to 13.00. Few Yield Grade No. 1,
1080/2030 lbs. si. bulls 61.0061.50, few
No. 2, 1070/1335 lbs. 52.00-58.00. Feeder
Cattle: Few MediumSt Large Frame No. 1,
300/450 lbs. steers 75.00-89.00, one95.00,
few Medium 1-2, 400/785 lbs.
65.00-71.00. Few Medium Frame No.
I*2. 460/545 lbs. heifers 60.00-73.50.
Few Medium Frame No. 1, 350/480 lbs.
bulls 74.50-77.50.

BULLS: NO YG #1 OFFERED. YG2
59.0062.50; STANDARD 54.005850

FED STEERS: 20 HEAD. 1 CHOICE
1180LBS. TO 7150; SELECT TO LOW

CHOICE 67.0069.50; CHOICE HOLS-
TEINS 13001500 LBS. 64.75.

FED HEIFERS: IS HEAD. CHOICE
10001100 LBS. 66.0067.00; 800950

LBS. 57.00-65.00; HOLSTEINS
54.0060.25.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICED 180300
LBS. 91.00100.00; GOOD 80.0090.00;
CULLS 85-110LBS. 70.0077.00; 5080
LBS. 60.0070,00; WEAK/ROUGH 60.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
15.0020.00 LOWER. #1 90120 LBS.
140.00160.00; «2 100.00135.00; 8085

LBS. 80.00120.00; 95-120 LBS. TO
14100;HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 75-90LBS.
TO 127.00.

CALVES 246...80% of supply sold to
return to the farm. One Choice vealer
110.00,few Good 90.00-100.00, Standard

& Good 90/120 lbs. 70.00-83.00, 60/85
lbs. 5400-77.00, Utility 45/55 lbs.
30.00-54.00. Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls No.
1, 80/140 lbs. 115.00-161.00,#2, 85/120
lbs. 80.00-125.00; No. 1, Hoi. Heifers
80/130 lbs. 100.00-160.00. Beef cross
65/120 lbs. bulls & heifers 80.00-155.00,
few 185.00-215.00

BUTCHER HOGS: US#l-3100 HIGH-
ER. 215260 LBS. 54.0055.00; 260280
LBS. Sl.oo-52.00; 280-325 LBS.
39.0045.00.

SOWS: SO HEAD, 100 HIGHER.
300500LBS. 40.0043.75; 500700LBS.
42.0044.25.

BOARS; 14 HEAD. 300650 LBS.
37.0038.00; 1 740 LB. AT 35.00.

STOCK CATTLE: 100 HEAD.
STEERS 200400LBS. 85.0097.00,1 AT
128.00; 400600 LBS. 77.0090.00;
800950 LBS. FEW TO 70.00.

HEIFERS; 300500 LBS. 76.0086.00;
500700 LBS. 72.0080.00; 700800LBS.
FEW TO 73.00.

HOGS 246...8»rr0wi and gibs: .25 to
.50 higher. US N<x 1-2 230/250 lb*, bar-
row* and gilts 54.00-54.35, 1-3 230/255
lb*. 52.75-54.00, few 2-3 250/265 lb*.
50.00- 1-3 205/225lbs. 50.005175,
160/185 lb*. 46.00-50.50. SOWS: 100to
3.00 lower. US No. 1-3 320/620 lbs. sows
39.00- 2-3 400/725 lbs. 35.00-39.50.
Boars 37.50-41.00.BULLS: 300-500 LBS. BS.OO-98.00;

500-700LBS. 70.00-81.00; 700-900LBS.
60.00- 900-1050 LBS. 62.00-69.50.

LAMBS: 90 HEAD.2.00-4.OOLOWER.
CHOICE 80-110LBS. 48.00-52.50; 60-80
LBS. 49.00-55.00; GOOD, ALL
WEIGHTS, 44.00-48,00.

SHEEP: 60 HEAD 11.00-20.00;YEAR-
LINGS 25.00-30.00.

GOATS; 62 HEAD. LARGE
55.00- MEDIUM 35.00-55.00;
SMALL 15.00-35.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: 190 HEAD.
STBADYPRICES. BYTHE HEAD, 15-30
LBS. 21.00-31.00; 35-50 LBS.
30.00- 50-70 LBS. 40.00-50.00; BY
THE POUND, 90-120 LBS. 56.00-65.00;
140-180 LBS. 46.00-SS.OO.

BOARS; ISO LBS. TO 43.00.

FEEDER PIGS 23..Jew US No. 1-3
25/40 lbs. feeder pigs 20.0040.00. all
per head.

SHEEP 230...5PR1NG SLAUGHTER
LAMBS:...High Choice A Prime 90/105
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 50.0064.00,
Choice 65/85 lbs. 55.0064, lot 67.00,
85/110 lbs. 450054.00, Good A Choice
80/115 lbs. 40.0047.00; Good A Choice
55/85 lbs.feeder lambs 35.0048.00,Good
40/50 lbs. 20.0030.00. Slaughter sheep
5.0019.00. - aB cwl

GOATS 10... Few Medium and Large
38.0050.00, few SmaD 10.002100 all
per head.

Keep C00L ...
Ventilation Specials

From Farmer Boy Ag
Check Our Prices... You’ll Really Stay Cool!

MULTIPAN Ventilation & Controls
• Motor and frame made of first class

non-corrosive material
• Polypropylene blades
• Automatic thermal protection
• Fan can be operated on waterproof,

single, two, variable or 5 speed
controller

• Trouble free motor and blade
performance

12” Energy Efficient F»n
FARROWING CRATES C1 . lleljl „Droplet Emitters FINISHIM

Controller BARN
Inoido

S? BuHdlng

METER-MAN UNIVERSAL
COOLING SYSTEM

Keeps Livestock
And Poultry Cool!

Cooling
Increases IgjlSkT'1' IflSm
Profits!

SEE US FOR TOUR REMODELING NEEDS
cf=fl We Ship U.P.S.

Houre Mon.-fri. 7:00 to 1:00;
ltoutety7:Mtoll:M

Swim Syitem* Spedolliti

PARMER BOY AG. „

410 E. LINCOLN AVE. «TTMYERSTOWN, PA 17007 PH 717-866-7565

Tired Of Replacing Woven Wire...
SEE US NOW! Other Gauges Also Available.

WEMP TT* Chock OurWars-
U F B- — u- prjoM

jwln* a Poultry Systems Spoclolsls

FARMER BOYAG.
4to £ UNCOLN AVE UYERSTOWH, PA 17067

mC

MHoarSwiki PH. 717“866“7565
Hours: Mon.-FrL 7M to IM| Saturday 730 to 1130 s-3

QUANTEM series so
Temperature Modulating Fan Speed Control

Designed to be splash and dust resistant in accordance with
NEC Article 547.

The “Vari-Speed" VENTILATING
Control is a SOLID STATE, single
phase, variable motor speed
controller, designed to automatically
ventilate industrial, commercial
and agricultural facilities. The
Series 50 provides ventilation
control in proportion to the error
sensed between the controller set
point and actual space temperature
as monitored by the controller's
jsensor. As temperature changes,
voltage to the fan motor is changed

proportionately.
S $Bl.OO

“ ' ’ MULTIFAN
| THERMOSTATp=a. J| Call For Special

■p3| Pr/ces Onmsgge Thermostats And
Controls

MT9
Pent


